

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 11/19/2024	Effective Date:
Reference No.: CR-102-2024	Chapter Number:
Draft No.: 1	Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): M-NCPPC

Sponsor(s):

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING DESIGNATION OF THE MOUNT HERMON

MASONIC TEMPLE AS A PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY HISTORIC SITE for the purpose of approving the designation of the Mount Hermon Masonic Temple (Documented Property 68-010-95) as a Historic Site in Prince George's County,

Maryland.

Drafter: Thomas Gross, M-NCPPC

Resource Personnel: Thomas Gross, M-NCPPC

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution will approve the designation of the Mount Hermon Masonic Temple as an Historic Site in Prince George's County, in accordance with the Land Use Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, and Subtitle 29 of the Prince George's County Code.

Document(s): R2024102, Agenda Item Summary